
ANNEX B

(Department of Public Works and Highways - National Capital Region) Procurement Monitoring Report as of January 14, 2020

T
o

ta
l

M
O

O
E

C
O

T
o

ta
l

M
O

O
E

C
O

1
9
C
S
O

0
0
0
0
1

Consultancy Services to Conduct 

Hydrographic Survey Works at Manila Bay 
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Soil Exploration (Borehole) for the Proposed 

Bank Improvement (Sheet Piles) of 

Multinational Creek 
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Soil Exploration (Borehole) for the Proposed 

Widening of R-10 Bridge II 
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SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR THE 

PROPOSED 1. CONSTRUCTION OF HHSG PA 

ADMINISTRATION BLDG-PHASE I 2. 

CONSTRUCTION OF 9TH POST ENGR 

DETACHMENT BLDG WITH MOTORPOOL 3. 

CONSTRUCTION OF MILITARY POLICE 

BATTALION ADMINISTRATION BLDG. AND 4. 

CONSTRUCTION OF SOUTHERN POLICE 

DISTRICT CRIME LABORATORY BLDG., 

TAGUIG CITY P
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SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR THE 

PROPOSED 1. CONSTRUCTION OF 

MORIONES POLICE STATION BUILDING, 

TONDO, MANILA 2. CONSTRUCTION OF UP 

DILIMAN COLLEGE OF ARTS AND LETTERS 

(CAL) 3. CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-

PURPOSE BUILDING (LIVING QUARTERS), 

CAMP GENERAL EMILIO AGUINALDO, AND 4. 

CONSTRUCTION OF 7-STOREY OFFICE OF 

CIVIL DEFENSE (OCD) BUILDING CAMP 

GENERAL EMILIO AGUINALDO, QUEZON 

CITY 
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SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR THE 

PROPOSED 1. CONSTRUCTION OF CLOSE 

QUARTER BATTLE SIMULATION BUILDING 

2. CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE 

BLDG. NCRPO HEADQUARTERS 3. 

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE 

BUILDING PNPSAF AND 4. 

CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF RAPID 

DEVELOPMENT BATALLION (RDP), CAMP 

BAGONG DIWA, BICUTAN, TAGUIG CITY P
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 SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR THE 

PROPOSED 1. CONSTRUCTION OF POLICE 

COMMISSIONED OFFICER BLDG 2. 

CONSTRUCTION OF POLICE COMMISSIONED 

OFFICERS DORMITORY BLDG., AND 3. 

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF CIVIL 

SECURITY GROUP BUILDING, CAMP BGEN 

RAFAEL T. CRAME, QUEZON CITY 
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Consultancy Services to Conduct Parcellary 

Survey at Pasig River Esplanade 
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9 Consultancy Services to Conduct Parcellary 

Survey at R-10, (Mel Lopez Boulevard, 

Tondo, Manila to President Ferdinand E. 

Marcos Highway, Navotas), Cities of Manila 

and Navotas 
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Consultancy Services to Conduct Parcellary 

Survey at Commonwealth Avenue, Quezon 

City 
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Consultancy Services for Feasibility Study of 

Road Opening on C-6 Road Extension
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evaluation

ON-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES (CONSULTANCY)

 Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities ₱29,426,974.22
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8 Consulting for the Detailed Engineering 

Design Plan for the Proposed Construction of 

Underpass/Depressed C5 Extension Project, 

along Multinational Avenue, Parañaque City

Recommended for Approval by:

REYNALDO V. ROSARIO

Chief, Maintenance Division

BAC Chairman

LIBERATO L. REQUIOMA, JR.

Head, BAC Secretariat

Approved by:

ADOR G. CANLAS, CESO IV

Regional Director

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
1
9

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
1
9

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
1
9

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
1
9

P
la

n
n
in

g
 &

 D
e
si

g
n
 

D
iv

is
io

n

N
o

P
u
b
lic

 B
id

d
in

g

1
0
/3

0
/2

0
1
9

1
0
/3

1
/2

0
1
9

1
1
/2

6
/2

0
1
9

Page 4 of 4


